TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GAMING PORTALS LIMITED		08/19/2013	Limited Corporation: IRELAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CRYPTOLOGIC OPERATIONS LIMITED	
Street Address:	28/19 Strait Street	
Internal Address:	Vincenti Buildings, Suite 357	
City:	Valleta	
State/Country:	MALTA	
Postal Code:	VLT 1432	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MALTA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4360130	INTERPARTNERS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6123408856

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 612-492-6842

Email: ip.docket@dorsey.com

Correspondent Name: Jeffrey R. Cadwell, DORSEY & WHITNEY LLP

Address Line 1: 50 South Sixth Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1500

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402-1498

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: T233065.US.01

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

TRADEMARK REEL: 005107 FRAME: 0417

4360130

CH \$40 00

900265707

Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeffrey R. Cadwell	
Signature:	/Jeffrey R. Cadwell/	
Date:	09/09/2013	
Total Attachments: 2 source=Executed Assignment - Gaming Portals Ltd#page1.tif source=Executed Assignment - Gaming Portals Ltd#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005107 FRAME: 0418

CANADA and UNITED STATES

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, GAMING PORTALS LIMITED is the owner of record of the

INTERPARTNERS trade mark set out in the attached Schedule;

AND WHEREAS, CRYPTOLOGIC OPERATIONS LIMITED, a limited liability

company registered in Malta, the full post office address of whose principal office or

place of business is Vincenti Buildings, Suite 357, 28/19 Strait Street, Valleta VLT 1432,

Malta, has acquired from GAMING PORTALS LIMITED, the whole right, title and

interest for Canada and the United States in and to the INTERPARTNERS trade mark

and application and registration, together with the goodwill of the business carried on in

Canada and the United States in association with the trade mark.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar, and other good

and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, GAMING

PORTALS LIMITED confirms that it has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these

presents does sell, assign and transfer unto CRYPTOLOGIC OPERATIONS LIMITED,

its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest for Canada and the United States

in and to the trade mark and application and registration, together with the goodwill of

the business carried on in Canada and the United States in association with the trade

mark and all rights to take action for past infringements and passing off, the same to be

held by CRYPTOLOGIC OPERATIONS LIMITED, as fully and effectually as it would

have been held by GAMING PORTALS LIMITED, had this assignment and sale not

been made.

EXECUTED at offices of Assigned, this 19th day of August, 2013.

GAMING PORTALS LIMITED

TRADEMARK REEL: 005107 FRAME: 0419

SCHEDULE

CANADA

Trade Mark

Application No.

INTERPARTNERS

1,579,853

UNITED STATES

Trade Mark

Registration No.

INTERPARTNERS

4,360,130

TRADEMARK REEL: 005107 FRAME: 0420

RECORDED: 09/09/2013